05-16-2001





| | | | | U.S. Department Patent and Trade TRADEN | emark Office |
|---|---|--------------------------------|---|---|---|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents | 101718921 | | d origina | d original document(s) or copy(ies). | |
| Submission Type ☑ New ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | | | ρe nment se | | |
| ☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # ☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | | Secur Chang Nunc | ity Agreement ge of Name Pro Tunc Assign fective Date: | ment | |
| 5-4-01 | | Other: | | | |
| Conveying Party | | | Exec | ution Date | |
| Name Cambridge Nutraceutical, Inc. Formerly | | | April | 9, 2001 | |
| ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Other | ··· ····· | . – | ☐ Corporation | ☐ Associati | on |
| ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts ☐ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party | | | | | |
| Name Baxter International Inc | . | | | 11 90 /11 16 /11 1 /11 | 17 Addin 44 add 1994 addin 1991 1991 1991 |
| Address One Baxter Parkway Address | | | | | 5-04-2001 1. TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #0 |
| Address <u>Deerfield</u> City | Illinois State/Cour | | 6001: Zip C | ode | 1 |
| ☐ Individual☐ General Partnership☐ Other☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org | Limited Partr | | | ☐ Association | on |
| Domestic Representative DesignationMark if Additional Names of Receiving | Attached: | Yes [|] No | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address | | | | | |
| Anne E. Naffziger Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 | | | Facsi Attorr | hone: (312) 616- mile: (312) 616-5 ney Docket No. 2 | 5700 10522 |
| Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of page | es of the attached | conveyance | e document incl | uding any attach | ments: 3 |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or R | legistration Numi er or the Registration N | o er(s) umber (DO NO | OT ENTER BOTH N | f additional numb | property). |
| Trademark Application Numi | ber(s) | | Registrat | | |
| 75/090,055 | 75/862,018 | | | | |
| 75/892,992 75/863,988 | | | | -har of proportie | s involved: 5 |
| Number of Properties | | E | nter the total nur | nber of propertie | 3 1114014001 |
| Fee Amount | F | Fee Amount | for Properties L | isted (37 CFR 3. | 41): \$140.00 |
| Method of Payment: ☑ Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account No. 12-1216 | ees: ⊠ Yes | □ No_ | | | 1400 |
| | | | | | |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a | | | | | |
| true copy of the original document. Sharpes | | | | | |
| | Chure E.V | ofte | May : | 2, 2001 Date | |
| Anne E. Naffziger Name of Person Signing | Sig | nature ' U | 0 | | |

00000183 75896033

9/2601 0TONIA

40.00 OP 100.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Cambridge Nutraceutical, Inc. (Assignor), a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal offices at 294 Washington Street, Suite 601, Boston, Massachusetts has applied for the trademark applications as shown on attached Schedule A in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Baxter International Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 is the successor to that portion of the business to which said marks pertain, and said business is ongoing and existing and assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks and their application[s] thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the applications thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said marks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said marks prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on the $\frac{2H}{2}$ day of $\frac{H}{2}$, 2001.

CAMBRIDGE NUTRACEUTICALS, INC.

By Jale Stands
Title: Poes

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0940

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | APPLICATION NO. | DATE OF FILING |
|---|-----------------|-------------------|
| SYMPT-X | 75/896,033 | January 13, 2000 |
| PREVENT-X | 75/862,017 | December 1, 1999 |
| RESTORE-X | 75/862,018 | December 1, 1999 |
| GLUTACEUTICAL | 75/892,992 | August 15, 2000 |
| CAMBRIDGE NUTRACEUTICALS ADVANCED NUTRIONAL | 75/0/2 000 | November 12, 1000 |
| SYSTEMS | 75/863,988 | November 12, 1999 |

RECORDED: 05/04/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0941